l!2!CGvfJ igCJ)Bmlldta 

1 S 

1 

12 

C. Materials and Goods Distributed. Civic Action supplies distri-

buted to the Chieu Hoi Hamlet include the following:

(1) Nine (9), Sixty (60) lb. bags of rice.

(2) One-hundred and fifty (150) school kits.
One-hundred and twenty-five (125) bags of cement.(3)

(4) Four (4) cases of band aids.
(5) Eight (8), Fixty (60) lb. cases of soap.
(6) Twenty-five (25) lbs. of candy.
(7) Fifteen (15) lbs. of clothing.
(8) Two (2) truck loads of scrap lumber.
(9) Twenty-four (24) tin cans.

(10) Six (6), twenty (20) foot wood beams.